
July 7, 2006

MEMORANDUM TO: William von Till, Chief
Uranium Processing Section
Fuel Cycle Facilities Branch
Division of Fuel Cycle Safety and Safeguards
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

FROM: Stephen J. Cohen, Hydrogeologist   /RA/
Uranium Processing Section
Fuel Cycle Facilities Branch
Division of Fuel Cycle Safety and Safeguards
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

SUBJECT: REPORT OF MEETING WITH UR-ENERGY USA, INC. ON
JUNE 26, 2006

Enclosed for your information is a report of the subject meeting.

Enclosure:  Meeting Report

cc: Meeting Attendees
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MEETING ATTENDEES

Date: June 26, 2006 - 4:00 p.m.

Topic:   Ur-Energy USA, Inc.

NAME AFFILIATION PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL

Stephen J. Cohen USNRC 301-415-7182 sjc7@nrc.gov

Ron Linton USNRC 301-415-7777 rcl1@nrc.gov

Ruth Weiner USNRC/ACNW 505-289-8406 rfweine@sandia.gov

Bill Boberg Ur-Energy 720-981-4588 billboberg@ur-
energyusa.com

Amy Boyle WDEQ-LQD 307-335-6941 aboyle@state.wy.us

Rick Chancellor WDEQ-LQD 307-777-7064 rchanc@state.wy.us

Steve Ingle WDEQ 301-777-7064 single@state.wy.us

Viktor Raykin AATA 970-231-5469 vraykin@bellatlantic.net

George Hoffman Hydro-Engineering 307-266-6597 hydro@alluretech.net

Tom Michel Hydro-Engineering 307-266-6597 hydro@alluretech.net

Dawn Schippe Ur-Energy 303-523-0290 dawn.schippe@ur-
energyusa.com

Michelle Gipsoni AATA 970-547-2143 michelle_rehmann@wmari
zona.org

Harold Backer Ur-Energy 720-981-4588 harold.backer@ur-
energyusa.com

Roberta Hoy WDEQ-LQD 307-777-5922 rhoy@state.wy.us

Attachment 1



MEETING REPORT
UR-ENERGY USA, INC. SIDEBAR

DATE: June 26, 2006

TIME: 4:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Four Points Sheraton Denver Cherry Creek
Empire Room
600 South Colorado Boulevard
Denver, CO 80246

PURPOSE: Sidebar meeting to discuss progress on environmental report to support new
facility license application.

ATTENDEES:  See Attachment 1

BACKGROUND:

DISCUSSION:

1. Ur-Energy presented its progress on its environmental report for a pending new facility license
application.

2. Ur-Energy stated that it intends to submit a license application for a satellite ISL facility in the
summer of 2007.  Ur-Energy intends to purchase an existing license and develop the Lost Soldier
and Lost Creek properties as satellites.  At some future point in time, Ur-Energy will construct a
processing facility on one of these properties.

3. Steve Ingle raised the issue of well abandonment procedures for existing wells and borings.  He
stated that Ur-Energy should review the procedures to ensure that the well/bore plugs will not
uplift during pressurization. 

ACTIONS:

1. Ur-Energy to follow up on well abandonment procedures.

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment 1 - Attendee List
Attachment 2 - Presentation Materials

Enclosure


